HIST 2302 – U.S. HISTORY SINCE 1877       COURSE PLANNER
SPRING 2014

UNIT 1
Orientation Quiz  -- Due by Friday, February 28, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 15 Lesson Reading Response Paper – due by Tuesday, March 4, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 16 Lesson Discussion Board – at least 2 posts are due by Friday, March 7, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 17 Lesson Reading Response Paper – due by Tuesday, March 18, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 18 Lesson Discussion Board – at least 2 posts are due by Friday, March 21, at 1:00 p.m.
  
Ch. 19 Lesson Reading Response Paper -- Due by Tuesday, March 25, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 20 Lesson Discussion Board – at least 2 posts are due by Friday, March 28, at 1:00 p.m.
  
Unit 1 Test -- available Friday, March 28, from 1:00 p.m. to Tuesday, April 1, at 1:00 p.m, with a 2 hour time limit once you open the exam.  
 
****If you lose your internet connection or are not happy with your grade, you can retake the test – but you will get a completely different set of questions every time you attempt a retake.  This will be true of every test during the semester.  You can retake as many times as you choose, up until the end of the testing period.  Your highest grade will be the one recorded in the grade book.
  
UNIT 2

Ch. 21 Lesson Reading Response Paper -- Due by Friday, April 4, at 1:00 p.m. 

Ch. 22 Lesson Discussion Board – at least 2 posts are due by Tuesday, April 8, at 1:00 p.m.
 
Ch. 23 Lesson Reading Response Paper -- due by Friday, April 11, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 24 Lesson Discussion Board – at least 2 posts due by Tuesday, April 15, at 1:00 p.m.

UNIT 2 EXAM -- available Tuesday, April 15, from 1:00 p.m. until Tuesday, April 22, at 1:00 p.m., with a 3 hour time limit once you open the exam.
UNIT 3

Ch. 25 Lesson Reading Response Paper -- due by Friday, April 25, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 26 Discussion Board – at least 2 posts are due by Tuesday, April 29, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 27 Lesson Reading Response Paper -- due by Friday, May 2, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 28 Lesson Discussion Board – at least 2 posts are due by Tuesday, May 6, at 1:00 p.m.

Ch. 29-31 Lesson Reading Response Paper – due by Friday, May 9, at 1:00 p.m.

[bookmark: _GoBack]UNIT 3 EXAM -- available Friday, May 9, from 1:00 p.m. until Friday, May 17, at 1:00 p.m., with a 3 hour time limit once you open the exam.
